

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

BPA NO.

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

PAGE

OF PAGE

1

3

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M042		3. EFFECTIVE DATE See 15(c) below.	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. dtd 5/23/2005 10570774C	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
6. ISSUED BY U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts Attn: T-7-I-2 Contract Management Center #3 Washington DC 20555-0001		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div of Contracts Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555-0001		

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) L-3 COMMUNICATIONS GOVERNMENT SERVICES, INC 3750 CENTERVIEW DR CHANTILLY VA 201511320	(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
		9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
		10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. GS00T98ALD0017 DR-01-0290
	X	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 09-28-2001
CODE	FACILITY CODE	

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 510-15-5E1-330 J1144 252A 31X0200.510
OBLIGATE: \$151,302.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X)	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
X	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Bilateral, 52.212-4 Contract Terms and Conditions - Commercial Items (4/98) and mutual consent of the parties.

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the issuing office.

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

See the attached continuation pages.
Attachments: 1 (3 pages.)

Senior Contract Specialist - Valerie M. Whipple (301) 415-6514
TIN: 54-1349668, DUNS#:17-715-3319

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Joanne B. Newman Vice President of Contracts		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Robert B. Webber Contracting Officer	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR AMC Hale (Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C. DATE SIGNED 7/13/2005	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY [Signature] (Signature of Contracting Officer)	16C. DATE SIGNED 7/5/05

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

TEMPLATE - ADM001

STOP REVIEW COMPLETE

ADM002

The purpose of this modification is to:

(1) revise the labor hour requirements for Schedule A-1 Year 4 (OPTION) of the task order by: (a) increasing the maximum hours for two of the positions of Technician (Windows XP Deployment - HQ); and (b) revising the labor hour requirements for Schedule A-1 Year 4 (OPTION) to reflect two additional Sr. Security Analyst (Consultant) positions with 640 hours (maximum) each at the \$114.40 hourly rate;

(2) revise the total estimated cost of Schedule A-1 Year 4 (OPTION) by \$151,301.56 from \$12,721,827.80 to \$12,873,129.36 and revise the total estimated cost (ceiling) of the task order by \$151,301.56 from \$42,209,969.82 to \$42,361,271.38, as a result of the increase in the maximum hours for the two Technician (Windows XP Deployment - HQ) positions, and the addition of two Sr. Security Analyst (Consultant) positions (See Attachment 1);

(3) provide incremental funding in the amount of \$151,302.00, which changes the task order obligated amount from \$42,164,639.82 to \$42,315,941.82.

<u>B&R</u>	<u>Job Code</u>	<u>BOC</u>	<u>APPN NO.</u>	<u>Obligate</u>
510155E1330	J1144	252A	31X0200.510	\$151,302.00

(4) revise subsection B.8 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION increasing the total estimated cost of the task order by \$151,301.56 from \$42,209,969.82 to \$42,361,271.38. This increase reflects the changes in labor hour requirements.

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

1. Under Contract Line Item Number 0004, Schedule A-1 Year 4 (OPTION) is hereby modified to increase the maximum hours for two of the positions of Technician (Windows XP Deployment - HQ) and to add two Sr. Security Analyst (Consultant) positions. Refer to Attachment 1 to this modification for a revised Schedule A-1 Year 4 (OPTION).

2. Under Subsection B.8 - Consideration and Obligation, the first sentence of Paragraph (a) and (b) are hereby deleted in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

"(a) The total estimated amount of this task order (ceiling) for the product/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is \$42,361,271.38

(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$42,315,941.82."

A summary of obligations under this task order, from date of award through this modification, is given below:

Total FY 01 obligations	\$ 627,000.00
Total FY 02 obligations	\$ 9,974,407.71
Total FY 03 obligations	\$11,350,381.33
Total FY 04 obligations	\$11,411,960.00
Total FY 05 obligations	\$ 8,952,192.78

This modification obligates \$151,302.00 in FY'05 funds.

All other terms and conditions under this task order remain unchanged.

Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Task Order #DR-01-0290

Modification No. 42

Schedule A-1 YEAR 4 (OPTION)
..Period of Performance 09/28/04 to 09/27/05

CLIN	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	FIRM FIXED UNIT PRICE (CLIN 0003 through 0009)				
0004	Task 4: Year 4 Operations Total				
0004A	Insurance Coverage (H.2.4)				\$1,078.00
0004B	IT Infrastructure Operations (Firm Fixed Price - Unit Cost)*				\$8,495,745.00
0004C	IT Development/Integration (Firm Fixed Price - Labor Hour)				
	Sr. Systems Architect (Function: Systems Architecture and Engineering) - One				\$178,560.00
	Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: Infrastructure Development) - One				\$167,040.00
	LAN Systems Analyst (NT) (Function: Infrastructure) - One				\$122,880.00
	LAN Systems Analyst (Novell) (Function: Infrastructure) - One				\$99,840.00
	Network Analyst (Function: Infrastructure) - One				\$72,624.00
	Network Analyst (Function: Infrastructure) - One				\$130,560.00
	LAN Systems Analyst (NT/Novell) (Function: Server) - One				\$32,640.00
	UNIX Systems Analyst (Function: Server) - One				\$140,160.00
	LAN Systems Analyst (NT) (Function: Workstation) - One				\$2,112.00
	LAN Systems Analyst (NT) (Function: Workstation) - One				\$126,720.00
	LAN Systems Analyst (NT) (Function: Workstation) - One				\$126,720.00
	Security Analyst (Function: Security) - One				\$80,000.00
	Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: Application Integration) - One				\$128,000.00
	Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: Application Integration) - One				\$128,000.00
	Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: Consolidated Test Facility) - One				\$122,880.00
	LAN Systems Analyst (Consolidated Test Facility) - One				\$75,878.40

	Security Analyst (Function: Security) - One ¹	[REDACTED]	\$149,760.00
	Sr. Systems Architect (Function: Systems Architecture and Engineering) - One ¹	[REDACTED]	\$179,712.00
	Senior Security Analyst (Function: Security) - One ¹	[REDACTED]**	\$295,526.40
	Senior Security Analyst (Function: Security) - One ¹	[REDACTED]	\$219,648.00
	Senior Security Analyst (Function: Security) - One	[REDACTED]	\$73,216.00
	Senior Security Analyst (Function: Security) - One	[REDACTED]	\$73,216.00
	Technical Writer	[REDACTED]	\$53,352.00
	Senior Level Expert (Microsoft) (Function: XP Strategy/Implementation) - One ¹	[REDACTED]	\$129,504.00
	Intermediate Level Expert (Microsoft) (Function: XP Strategy/Implementation) - One	[REDACTED]	\$74,580.00
	Technician (Function: Windows XP Deployment - HQ) - One ¹	[REDACTED]	\$43,148.00
	Technician (Function: Windows XP Deployment - HQ) - One ²	[REDACTED]	\$45,428.68
	Technician (Function: Windows XP Deployment - HQ) - One ²	[REDACTED]	\$45,736.88
	Technician (Function: Windows XP Deployment - HQ) - One ²	[REDACTED]	\$49,312.00
	Junior Technician (Function: Windows XP Deployment - HQ) - One ²	[REDACTED]	\$42,240.00
	Junior Technician (Function: Windows XP Deployment - HQ) - One ²	[REDACTED]	\$42,240.00
	Technician (Function: Windows XP Deployment - Regions/Sites)	[REDACTED]	\$ 0.00
	Subtotal CLIN 0004C		\$3,251,234.36
0004D	Firm Fixed Unit Price-Labor Hour LAN Administrator (Function: Regional) -(5)		
	LAN Administrator (Function: Regional) - One ²	[REDACTED]	\$74,880.00
	LAN Administrator (Function: Regional) - One	[REDACTED]	\$74,880.00
	LAN Administrator (Function: Regional) -One	[REDACTED]	\$76,752.00
	LAN Administrator (Function: Regional) -One	[REDACTED]	\$74,880.00
	LAN Administrator (Function: Regional) - One	[REDACTED]	\$74,880.00
	Subtotal CLIN 0004D		\$376,272.00

0004E	Firm Fixed Unit Price-Labor Hour LAN Administrator (Function: High Perf. Comp. Env.)(4)			
	LAN Administrator (Function: High Perf. Comp. Env.) -One			\$74,880.00
	LAN Administrator (Function: High Perf. Comp. Env.) -One			\$74,880.00
	LAN Administrator (Function: High Perf. Comp. Env.) -One			\$74,880.00
	LAN Administrator (Function: High Perf. Comp. Env.) -One			\$74,880.00
	Subtotal CLIN 0004E			\$299,520.00
0004F	Firm Fixed Unit Price-Labor Hour ADAMS LAN Administrator (Function:ADAMS) -1 & 5 Optional			
	ADAMS LAN Administrator (Function:ADAMS -One			\$74,880.00
	ADAMS LAN Administrator** (Function:ADAMS - Optional) -One			\$74,880.00
	ADAMS LAN Administrator** (Function:ADAMS - Optional) -One			\$74,880.00
	ADAMS LAN Administrator** (Function:ADAMS - Optional) -One			\$74,880.00
	ADAMS LAN Administrator** (Function:ADAMS - Optional) -One			\$74,880.00
	ADAMS LAN Administrator** (Function:ADAMS - Optional) -One			\$74,880.00
	Subtotal CLIN 0004F (upon execution of all options)			\$449,280.00
	Total CLIN 0004 excluding the "Optional" ADAMS LAN Administrator positions			\$12,498,729.36
	Total CLIN 0004 should NRC exercise the "Optional" ADAMS LAN Administrator positions			\$12,873,129.36

* Based on a firm fixed unit price basis.

** Optional

*** Rate effective November 20, 2004 for Year 4 (OPTION) only.

1. Positions and Year 4 rates identified in Task Order Modification 28

2. Positions and Year 4 rates identified in original Task Order